City of Cherry Valley Agenda
12/13/2022 at 6pm

Inspirational Quote: “If you change your mindset, you have the chance to save the day”
Prayer
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Minutes from November 8, 2022, meeting
Financial Report for November 2022 on all accounts
Department Reports:
Police Department
Water Department
Street Department
Fire Department

Dog Catcher

Informational Items:

Unfinished Business:

New Business:

1. Second Reading 2023 Fiscal Year Budget

2. Fire Department payroll request

3. Transfer $55,000.00 from Economic Development to City Park Complex per
election results

4. Transfer $19,000.00 from Emergency Service Tax CD to City Park Complex per
election results

Act 605 of 2021 board training will be on December 17, 2022, at the fire station — 9-4.



To the City Council of the City of Cherry Valley, Arkansas:

Ladies & Gentlemen:

At the close of business November 30, 2022, the City of Cherry Valley had the following
balances in its various accounts, at the First National Bank (FNB) and Cross County Bank (CCB) in
Cherry Valley, Arkansas:

General and Street Totals:

General Fund 144,874.57 Street Fund 37,108.72
General Fund MM (CCB) 39,899.01 Street Fund mm/cp (ccB) 6,306.81
General Fund CD (FNB) 13,407.58 Street Sales Tax 65,712.37
Economic Development 103,688.41 Emergency Service Tax CD (FFB) 19,937.65
Mosquito Control 3,508.55 Drug Forfeiture 147.98
Act 833 10,483.25 Inmate Housing 2,465.00
Fire Department 5,700.59 Police Equipment 1,962.14
CV Municipal Court 2,054.40 Police Savings 16,799.80
Court Automation 8,349.39 American Rescue Plan 120,786.43
City Park Complex 72,848.13

Stacey Bennett
Recorder - Treasurer

Water and Sewer Totals:

Municipal Water Works 42,836.72 Sewer Debt Reserve 11,999.27

Operation & Maintenance 2,836.66 Depreciation CD (CCB) 43,513.57
Revenue Sinking 35,174.99 Depreciation 39,614.47
Water Sales Tax 7,302.95 Meter Deposit Account 47,112.61

Waterworks Savings CD (FNB) 27,278.24

A.W. Curtis
Water & Sewer Manager
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Statement of Revenue and Expenditures

Current Period Year-To-Date Annual Budget Annual Budget

Nov 2022 Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Jan 2022
Nov 2022 Nov 2022 Dec 2022 Dec 2022
Actual Actual Variance
Revenue & Expenditures
Revenue
General Revenues
American Rescue Plan Funds 0.00 60,392.86 60,393.00 0.14
Building Permits Income 0.00 452.70 453.00 0.30
City License 0.00 1,522.50 1,523.00 0.50
City Park & General Sales Tax 6,132.73 76,321.77 80,500.00 4,178.23
County 1% Sales Tax 8,956.44 93,282.58 100,931.00 7,648.42
County Milage Tax 6,113.67 20,138.23 22,548.00 2,409.77
Court Income 2,806.22 53,633.64 60,000.00 6,366.36
Franchise Tax Income 97.89 23,827.31 23,930.00 102.69
Interest Income 21.30 137.51 117.00 (20.51)
Law Enforcement Stipend Grant 0.00 5,382.50 5,383.00 0.50
MISC INCOME 50,516.95 51,541.55 1,025.00 (50,516.55)
State Sales Tax 554.32 8,023.67 10,369.00 2,345.33
Water Reimbursement Income 671.00 7,381.00 8,052.00 671.00
General Revenues Totals $75,870.52 $402,037.82 $375,224.00 ($26,813.82)
Revenue $75,870.52 $402,037.82 $375,224.00 ($26,813.82)
Gross Profit $75,870.52 $402,037.82 $375,224.00 $0.00
Expenses
Administrative Dept
Admin Fees & Dues 330.00 7,271.00 7,000.00 (271.00)
Admin Secretary Salary 2,092.64 24,065.36 27,205.00 3,139.64
American Rescue Plan Funds 0.00 60,392.86 60,393.00 0.14
City Council 600.00 8,325.00 10,800.00 2,475.00
City Park Expense 0.00 679.24 2,000.00 1,320.76
City Park Sales Tax Transfer 4,599.55 57,241.34 61,890.00 4,648.66
Dog Catcher Salary 0.00 150.00 1,698.00 1,548.00
Dog Pound Expense 0.00 90.69 1,500.00 1,409.31
Education 0.00 3,018.94 3,019.00 0.06
Insurance Expense 570.18 10,771.67 13,612.00 2,840.33
Misc. Expense 0.00 213.45 1,951.00 1,737.55
Payroll Tax Expense 205.98 3,006.57 4,019.00 1,012.43
Publications 220.00 680.00 680.00 0.00
Retirement Expense 520.13 21,099.61 24,061.00 2,961.39
Supplies 459.87 2,097.90 2,686.00 588.10
Unemployment 0.00 (10.63) 250.00 260.63
Utilities 999.57 15,486.17 17,030.00 1,543.83
Workmen's Comp Expense 0.00 1,767.00 1,767.00 0.00
Administrative Dept Totals $10,597.92 $216,346.17 $241,561.00 $25,214.83
Court
Court Software 276.25 3,038.75 3,315.00 276.25
Education 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00
Payroll Tax Expense 174.98 1,217.93 1,681.00 463.07
Salaries 2,287.29 23,920.36 24,408.00 487.64
Supplies 0.00 1,709.06 1,710.00 0.94
Unemployment 0.00 29.99 150.00 120.01
Court Totals $2,738.52 $29,916.09 $31,304.00 $1,387.91
Fire Dept
Education 0.00 443.75 1,566.00 1,122:25
Fire Department Equipment & Su 973.40 6,120.98 11,227.00 5,106.02
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Statement of Revenue and Expenditures
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Current Period

Year-To-Date Annual Budget Annual Budget

Nov 2022 Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Jan 2022
Nov 2022 Nov 2022 Dec 2022 Dec 2022
Actual Actual Variance
Fire Dept Meetings 525.00 5,775.00 6,300.00 525.00
Fire Truck Acct. 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
Insurance Expense 0.00 2,627.75 2,628.00 0.25
Fire Dept Totals $1,498.40 $19,967.48 $26,721.00 $6,753.52

Police Dept
Education 0.00 185.69 186.00 0.31
Insurance Expense 0.00 579.76 580.00 0.24
Payroll Tax Expense 369.61 3,967.94 4,182.00 214.06
Police Car Lease 0.00 0.00 2,127.00 2,127.00
Police Equipment 1,081.49 12,575.81 12,571.00 (4.81)
Salaries 4,831.33 51,866.76 55,742.00 3,875.24
Unemployment 0.22 53.79 250.00 196.21
Police Dept Totals $6,282.65 $69,229.75 $75,638.00 $6,408.25
Expenses $21,117.49 $335,459.49 $375,224.00 $39,764.51
Revenue Less Expenditures $54,753.03 $66,578.33 $0.00 $0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance $54,753.03 $66,578.33 $0.00 $0.00

Fund Balances

Beginning Fund Balance 139,305.30 127,480.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance 54,753.03 66,578.33 0.00 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 194,058.33 194,058.33 0.00 0.00
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Street Fund

Statement of Revenue and Expenditures

11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Current Annual
Period Year-To-Date Annual Budget Budget
Nov 2022 Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Jan 2022
Nov 2022 Nov 2022 Dec 2022 Dec 2022
Actual Actual Variance
Revenue & Expenditures
Revenue
County Treasurer 2,038.05 7,181.95 7,182.00 0.05
Interest Income 3.37 21.73 18.00 -3.73
Law Enforcement Stipend Grant 0.00 5,382.50 5,383.00 0.50
State Treasurer 4,214.20 45,338.96 52,135.00 6,796.04
Revenue $6,255.62 $57,925.14 $64,718.00 $6,792.86
Gross Profit  $6,255.62 $57,925.14 $64,718.00 $0.00
Expenses
City Bushhog 0.00 767.57 768.00 0.43
City Fuel and Qil 197.56 5,345.52 5,346.00 0.48
City Spraying 0.00 24.28 1,040.00 1,015.72
City Supplies 0.00 1,458.78 1,588.00 129.22
City Tool Purchases 0.00 872.97 873.00 0.03
City Tractor Expense 0.00 809.36 1,500.00 690.64
City Truck Expenses 560.00 1,558.01 1,559.00 0.99
Insurance Expense 0.00 1,262.61 1,263.00 0.39
Lawnmower Lease 92.51 1,017.61 1,111.00 93.39
Lawnmower Payment 0.00 1,150.45 2,762.00 1,611.55
Misc. Expense 0.00 6,509.49 6,720.00 210.51
Mowing Expense 0.00 552.63 1,621.00 1,068.37
Payroll Tax Expense 139.67 1,889.10 2,240.00 350.90
Salaries 1,825.72 24,694.03 25,468.00 773.97
Street Lights 977.99 10,638.59 10,780.00 141.41
Street Repairs 0.00 0.00 23.00 23.00
Unemployment 1.67 39.30 56.00 16.70
Expenses $3,795.12 $58,590.30 $64,718.00 $6,127.70
Revenue Less Expenditures $2,460.50 -$665.16 $0.00 $0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance $2,460.50 -$665.16 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Balances
Beginning Fund Balance 40,955.03 44,080.69 0.00 0.00
Net Change in Fund Balance 2,460.50 -665.16 0.00 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 43,415.53 43,415.53 0.00 0.00
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' 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022
Trans. Trans. Dep Receipts Checks &
Date Number # Name / Description & Credits Payments Balance
Act 833 Checking Acct.
Beginning Balance 20,187.23
11/9/2022 01147 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 9,703.98 10,483.25
Act 833 Checking Acct. Totals $9,703.98 $10,483.25
American Rescue Plan Funds
Beginning Balance 120,786.43
American Rescue Plan Funds Totals $120,786.43
City Park Complex
Beginning Balance 72,848.13
11/28/2022 R-69818 GENERAL FUND 4,599.55 77,447.68
City Park Complex Totals $4,599.55 $77,447.68
Court Automation Fund Checking
Beginning Balance 8,324.39
11/1/2022 R-07430 CV MUNICIPAL COURT 25.00 8,349.39
Court Automation Fund Checking Totals $25.00 $8,349.39
CV Police Special Account
Beginning Balance 16,434.80
11/1/2022 R-00858 CV MUNICIPAL COURT 340.00 16,774.80
11/14/2022 R-00859 CAROLYN ANDERSON 25.00 16,799.80
CV Police Special Account Totals $365.00 $16,799.80
Depreciation Account CD
Beginning Balance 43,513.57
Depreciation Account CD Totals $43,513.57
Depreciation Checking Acct.
Beginning Balance 39,614.47
11/1/2022 R-69838 MUNICIPAL 1,442.74 41,057.21
11/30/2022 R-69841 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 28.68 41,085.89
Depreciation Checking Acct. Totals $1,471.42 $41,085.89
Drug Forfeiture Checking
Beginning Balance 147.98
Drug Forfeiture Checking Totals $147.98
Economic Development Checking
Beginning Balance 103,688.41
Economic Development Checking Totals $103,688.41
Emergency Service Tax CD
Beginning Balance 19,937.65
Emergency Service Tax CD Totals $19,937.65
Fire Department Checking
Beginning Balance 4,925.59
11/1/2022 R-06391 GENERAL FUND 525.00 5,450.59
11/3/2022 R-06392 TAYLOR PARNELL 125.00 5,575.59
11/7/2022 R-06393 JAXSON STUCKEY 125.00 5,700.59
Fire Department Checking Totals $775.00 $5,700.59
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: 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022
Trans. Trans. Dep Receipts Checks &
Date Number # Name / Description & Credits Payments Balance

Gen Fund Mon Mkt CCB

Beginning Balance 39,877.71
11/30/2022 R-04934 CROSS COUNTY BANK 21.30 39,899.01
Gen Fund Mon Mkt CCB Totals $21.30 $39,899.01
General CD FNB

Beginning Balance 13,407.58
General CD FNB Totals $13,407.58

General Fund Checking
Beginning Balance 89,210.82
11/1/2022 02061 STACEY BENNETT 430.50 88,780.32
11/1/2022 02062 TERRIE HESS-CHAPPELL 1,103.23 87,677.09
11/1/2022 41100 CROW-BURLINGGAME CO 26.51 87,650.58
11/1/2022 41101 CARD SERVICE CENTER 120.08 87,530.50
11/1/2022 41102 CRITICAL EDGE INC. 182.33 87,348.17
11/1/2022 41103 VERIZON WIRELESS 80.02 87,268.15
11/1/2022 41104 WYNNE PROGRESS 220.00 87,048.15
11/1/2022 41105 DEPT OF FINANCE & 311.11 86,737.04
11/1/2022 41106 CV FIRE DEPARTMENT 525.00 86,212.04
11/1/2022 41107 CE VOICE 364.31 85,847.73
11/1/2022 41108 CRITICAL EDGE INC. 543.71 85,304.02
11/1/2022 ACH FNB of Wynne (941) 2,778.89 82,525.13
11/1/2022 ACH LOPFI Fund 107.63 82,417.50
11/1/2022 R-04914 OPERATIONS & 671.00 83,088.50
11/1/2022 R-04915 CV MUNICIPAL COURT 2,806.22 85,894.72
11/1/2022 R-04916 STREET FUND 1,284.71 87,179.43
11/1/2022 R-04917 OPERATIONS & 828.90 88,008.33
11/4/2022 02063 STACEY BENNETT 1,236.41 86,771.92
11/4/2022 02064 JAMIE WALLS 1,751.07 85,020.85
11/4/2022 41109 RICKEY PIERCE SR 508.32 84,512.53
11/4/2022 41110 FARMERS SUPPLY ASSOC. 145.32 84,367.21
11/4/2022 41111 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 65.37 84,301.84
11/4/2022 ACH APERS 477.30 83,824.54
11/7/2022 41112 JAMIE WALLS 450.00 83,374.54
11/7/2022 41113 FUELMAN 249.17 83,125.37
11/8/2022 41114 CARD SERVICE CENTER 81.16 83,044.21
11/8/2022 41115 CARD SERVICE CENTER 505.12 82,539.09
11/9/2022 R-04920 STATE OF ARKANSAS 554.32 83,093.41
11/14/2022 41116 ARKANSAS CRIME 4.97 83,088.44
11/14/2022 41117 ENTERGY 635.26 82,453.18
11/15/2022 41118 MSI CONSULTING GROUP, 276.25 82,176.93
11/15/2022 41119 JORDAN'S KWIK STOP 616.12 81,560.81
11/15/2022 R-04921 STREET FUND 682.35 82,243.16
11/15/2022 R-04922 OPERATIONS & 3,395.84 85,639.00
11/16/2022 R-04923 Cross County Library 50,000.00 135,639.00
11/17/2022 41120 ARKANSAS BLUE CROSS 190.06 135,448.94
11/17/2022 41121 FF INCOME PROTECTION 280.00 135,168.94
11/18/2022 02065 PATSY BELL 124.67 135,044.27
11/18/2022 02066 STACEY BENNETT 1,215.00 133,829.27
11/18/2022 02067 SIDNEY PENDLEY 67.87 133,761.40
11/18/2022 02068 JAMIE WALLS 1,751.07 132,010.33

11/18/2022 02069 PATSY BELL 250.00 131,760.33
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11/1/2022to 11/30/2022
Trans. Trans. Dep Receipts Checks &
Date Number # Name / Description & Credits Payments Balance
General Fund Checking
11/18/2022 02070 STACEY BENNETT 1,500.00 130,260.33
11/18/2022 02071 TERRIE HESS-CHAPPELL 750.00 129,510.33
11/18/2022 02072 JAMIE WALLS 1,500.00 128,010.33
11/18/2022 ACH APERS 353.88 127,656.45
11/23/2022 R-04924 U.S. TREASURY 516.95 128,173.40
11/23/2022 R-04925 RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 97.89 128,271.29
11/23/2022 R-04926 CROSS COUNTY FUNDS 6,113.67 134,384.96
11/23/2022 R-04927 STATE OF ARKANSAS 8,956.44 143,341.40
11/23/2022 R-04928 STATE OF ARKANSAS 4,599.55 147,940.95
11/23/2022 R-04929 STATE OF ARKANSAS 1,533.18 149,474.13
11/28/2022 41122 CITY PARK COMPLEX 4,599.55 144,874.58
General Fund Checking Totals $82,041.02 $26,377.26 $144,874.58
Inmate Housing
Beginning Balance 2,370.00
11/1/2022 R-87755 CV MUNICIPAL COURT 95.00 2,465.00
Inmate Housing Totals $95.00 $2,465.00
Meter Checking
Beginning Balance 47,112.61
11/1/2022 01466 DEBORAH HOUSE 69.01 47,043.60
11/3/2022 01467 NICOLE MOORE 13.47 47,030.13
11/7/2022 R-36984 RICHARD DEANGELIS 200.00 47,230.13
11/23/2022 R-36985 THOMAS CROMEANS 150.00 47,380.13
11/30/2022 R-36986 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 33.04 47,413.17
Meter Checking Totals $383.04 $82.48 $47,413.17

Mosquito Control Checking

Beginning Balance 3,508.55
Mosquito Control Checking Totals $3,508.55
Mun. Water Checking

Beginning Balance 46,477.07

11/1/2022 02776 OPERATIONS & 20,000.00 26,477.07
11/1/2022 02777 DEPRECIATION FUND 1,442.74 25,034.33
11/1/2022 02778 REVENUE SINKING FUND 1,810.00 23,224.33
11/1/2022 02779 SEWER DEBT RESERVE 3,173.00 20,051.33
11/1/2022 R-07404 CV WATER CUSTOMER 922.98 20,974.31
11/1/2022 R-07405 CV WATER CUSTOMER 240.81 21,215.12
11/1/2022 R-07417 CV WATER CUSTOMER 170.00 21,385.12
11/2/2022 R-07406 CV WATER CUSTOMER 224.05 21,609.17
11/2/2022 R-07408 CV WATER CUSTOMER 141.52 21,750.69
11/3/2022 R-07407 CV WATER CUSTOMER 1,070.27 22,820.96
11/3/2022 R-07409 CV WATER CUSTOMER 366.70 23,187.66
11/3/2022 R-07418 CV WATER CUSTOMER 190.94 23,378.60
11/4/2022 R-07410 CV WATER CUSTOMER 233.70 23,612.30
11/4/2022 R-07412 CV WATER CUSTOMER 443.29 24,055.59
11/4/2022 R-07419 CV WATER CUSTOMER 163.08 24,218.67
11/7/2022 R-07411 CV WATER CUSTOMER 2,045.83 26,264.50
11/7/2022 R-07413 CV WATER CUSTOMER 223.56 26,488.06
11/7/2022 R-07420 CV WATER CUSTOMER 116.26 26,604.32

11/7/2022 R-07421 CV WATER CUSTOMER 65.00 26,669.32
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11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022
Trans. Trans. Dep Receipts Checks &
Date Number # Name / Description & Credits Payments Balance
Mun. Water Checking
11/8/2022 R-07414 CV WATER CUSTOMER 316.65 26,985.97
11/8/2022 R-07416 CV WATER CUSTOMER 252.73 27,238.70
11/9/2022 R-07415 CV WATER CUSTOMER 217.68 27,456.38
11/9/2022 R-07422 CV WATER CUSTOMER 135.23 27,591.61
11/9/2022 R-07423 CV WATER CUSTOMER 69.19 27,660.80
11/10/2022 R-07424 CV WATER CUSTOMER 156.46 27,817.26
11/10/2022 R-07425 CV WATER CUSTOMER 137.18 27,954.44
11/10/2022 R-07426 CV WATER CUSTOMER 66.00 28,020.44
11/11/2022 R-07427 CV WATER CUSTOMER 281.98 28,302.42
11/14/2022 R-07428 CV WATER CUSTOMER 82.78 28,385.20
11/14/2022 R-07429 CV WATER CUSTOMER 78.60 28,463.80
11/14/2022 R-07430 CV WATER CUSTOMER 55.00 28,518.80
11/14/2022 R-07431 CV WATER CUSTOMER 2,832.94 31,351.74
11/14/2022 R-07433 CV WATER CUSTOMER 119.16 31,470.90
11/15/2022 R-07432 CV WATER CUSTOMER 2,811.28 34,282.18
11/15/2022 R-07434 CV WATER CUSTOMER 2,158.57 36,440.75
11/15/2022 R-07435 CV WATER CUSTOMER 294.14 36,734.89
11/15/2022 R-07442 CV WATER CUSTOMER 62.92 36,797.81
11/16/2022 ACH NEXBILLPAY 2.00 36,795.81
11/16/2022 R-07436 CV WATER CUSTOMER 513.38 37,309.19
11/16/2022 R-07443 CV WATER CUSTOMER 144.25 37,453.44
11/17/2022 ACH FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 7.00 37,446.44
11/17/2022 ACH FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 80.00 37,366.44
11/17/2022 R-07437 CV WATER CUSTOMER 690.40 38,056.84
11/17/2022 R-07444 CV WATER CUSTOMER 914.07 38,970.91
11/17/2022 R-07445 CV WATER CUSTOMER 588.93 39,559.84
11/18/2022 R-07438 CV WATER CUSTOMER 243.38 39,803.22
11/18/2022 R-07446 CV WATER CUSTOMER 116.26 39,919.48
11/18/2022 R-07447 CV WATER CUSTOMER 262.76 40,182.24
11/21/2022 R-07448 CV WATER CUSTOMER 119.15 40,301.39
11/23/2022 R-07439 CV WATER CUSTOMER 218.73 40,520.12
11/23/2022 R-07440 CV WATER CUSTOMER 562.28 41,082.40
11/23/2022 R-07449 CV WATER CUSTOMER 28.03 41,110.43
11/25/2022 R-07450 CV WATER CUSTOMER 124.33 41,234.76
11/25/2022 R-07451 CV WATER CUSTOMER 69.21 41,303.97
11/28/2022 R-07441 CV WATER CUSTOMER 692.41 41,996.38
11/28/2022 R-07452 CV WATER CUSTOMER 192.62 42,189.00
11/28/2022 R-07453 CV WATER CUSTOMER 123.28 42,312.28
11/29/2022 R-07454 CV WATER CUSTOMER 295.50 42,607.78
11/30/2022 R-07459 CV WATER CUSTOMER 228.94 42,836.72
Mun. Water Checking Totals $22,874.39 $26,514.74 $42,836.72
Municipal Court Checking
Beginning Balance 2,079.40
11/1/2022 R-01290 CV FINE PAYMENTS 100.00 2,179.40
11/1/2022 R-01301 CV FINE PAYMENTS 360.00 2,539.40
11/2/2022 R-01291 CV FINE PAYMENTS 200.00 2,739.40
11/8/2022 R-01292 CV FINE PAYMENTS 100.00 2,839.40
11/9/2022 R-01293 CV FINE PAYMENTS 75.00 2,914.40
11/9/2022 R-01294 CV FINE PAYMENTS 840.00 3,754.40
11/10/2022 R-01295 CV FINE PAYMENTS 435.00 4,189.40
11/14/2022 R-01296 CV FINE PAYMENTS 200.00 4,389.40
11/15/2022 R-01297 CV FINE PAYMENTS 200.00 4,589.40
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11/1/2022to 11/30/2022
Trans. Trans. Dep Receipts Checks &
Date Number # Name / Description & Credits Payments Balance
Municipal Court Checking
11/17/2022 R-01298 CV FINE PAYMENTS 100.00 4,689.40
11/21/2022 ACH MY FINE PAYMENT 45.00 4,644.40
11/21/2022 R-01299 CV FINE PAYMENTS 160.00 4,804.40
11/28/2022 R-01300 CV FINE PAYMENTS 100.00 4,904.40
11/29/2022 R-01302 CV FINE PAYMENTS 50.00 4,954.40
11/29/2022 R-01303 CV FINE PAYMENTS 105.00 5,059.40
11/30/2022 03635 CITY OF CHERRY VALLEY 1,622.72 3,436.68
11/30/2022 03636 DEPT OF FINANCE & 976.92 2,459.76
11/30/2022 03637 COUNTY OF CROSS 40.36 2,419.40
11/30/2022 03638 COURT AUTOMATION 60.00 2,359.40
11/30/2022 03639 CV POLICE SPECIAL 105.00 2,254.40
11/30/2022 03640 POLICE EQUIPMENT FUND 100.00 2,154.40
11/30/2022 03641 INMATE HOUSING 100.00 2,054.40
Municipal Court Checking Totals $3,025.00 $3,050.00 $2,054.40
Oper/Maint Checking
Beginning Balance 2,928.95
11/1/2022 09849 DEERE CREDIT INC 92.51 2,836.44
11/1/2022 09850 GENERAL FUND 671.00 2,165.44
11/1/2022 09851 DEPT OF FINANCE & 1,685.00 480.44
11/1/2022 09852 JIM DEDMAN'S 4,718.80 (4,238.36)
11/1/2022 09853 VANNDALE BIRDEYE 3,200.00 (7,438.36)
11/1/2022 09854 CRITICAL EDGE INC. 246.37 (7,684.73)
11/1/2022 09855 GENERAL FUND 828.90 (8,513.63)
11/1/2022 R-69830 MUNICIPAL 20,000.00 11,486.37
11/7/2022 09856 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL 523.25 10,963.12
11/7/2022 09857 FUELMAN 79.88 10,883.24
11/8/2022 09858 CARD SERVICE CENTER 131.15 10,752.09
11/9/2022 09859 REGIONS CORPORATE 3,263.20 7,488.89
11/14/2022 09860 ENTERGY 1,002.45 6,486.44
11/15/2022 09861 JORDAN'S KWIK STOP 117.69 6,368.75
11/15/2022 09862 GENERAL FUND 3,395.84 2,972.91
11/28/2022 09863 U.S POSTAL SERVICE 96.25 2,876.66
Oper/Maint Checking Totals $20,000.00 $20,052.29 $2,876.66
Police Dept. Equipment Fund Ch
Beginning Balance 1,867.14
11/1/2022 R-07837 CV MUNICIPAL COURT 95.00 1,962.14
11/8/2022 41115 CARD SERVICE CENTER 125.00 2,087.14
Police Dept. Equipment Fund Ch Totals $220.00 $2,087.14
Revenue Sinking Checking
Beginning Balance 33,340.43
11/1/2022 R-69837 MUNICIPAL 1,810.00 35,150.43
11/30/2022 R-69840 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 24.56 35,174.99
Revenue Sinking Checking Totals $1,834.56 $35,174.99
Sewer Debt Reserve Checking
Beginning Balance 11;999:27
11/1/2022 R-69835 MUNICIPAL 3,173.00 15,172.27
11/15/2022 ACH RURAL DEVELOPMENT 2,885.00 12,287.27



ﬁ/ gg 22;2 Bank Registers- All Accounts Page 6 of 6
11/1/2022to 11/30/2022
Trans. Trans. Dep Receipts Checks &
Date Number # Name / Description & Credits Payments Balance
Sewer Debt Reserve Checking
11/30/2022 R-69838 CROSS COUNTY BANK 6.72 12,293.99
